

CITY OF MERCER ISLAND COMMUNITY PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT 9611 SE 36TH STREET MERCER ISLAND, WA 98040 206.275.7605 www.mercerisland.gov

DECLARATION OF NOTICE OF APPEAL HEARING

File No: APL24-002

Location/Property: 6950 SE Maker Street, WA 98040

Date Emailed: April 22, 2024

Date Mailed: April 24, 2024

A true and correct copy of the Notice of Appeal Hearing is attached hereto as Exhibit A.

Pursuant to APL 24-002a issued on March 8, 2024, the Notice of Appeal Hearing was sent to Appellant on April 22, 2024 via email, and again via United States Postal Service on April 24, 2024.

I declare that the foregoing is true and correct subject to the penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington.

Molly Mc Guire

April 24, 2024

Molly McGuire, Planner

Date